

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: WRIT PETITION No.10001 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
13.	03.07.2026	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1 & 2 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavits filed in support of the applications and considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioners/respondent Nos.3 and 6, these applications are allowed and counter affidavits of respondent Nos.3 and 6 in the Writ Petition are taken on record. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <u>W.P.No.10001 of 2023</u> At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, post on 17.07.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> MP	