

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.10001 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
15.	10.08.2026	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.4 of 2026</u> This court is satisfied with the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the present application is ordered. Accordingly, the I.A.No.04/2026 is allowed permitting the proposed party to come on record as party respondent. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <u>W.P.NO. 8285 of 2025</u> Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments accordingly. Sri Y.Koteswara Rao, learned standing counsel takes notice for R7. Post on 24.08.2026 for instructions. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>BRS</i>	